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Construction Projects

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Total

 422,524,000  353,242,000  194,535,000  196,313,000  209,498,000  1,376,112,000Total Construction Projects

5-Year

Airport
Communications
Developer Assisted Projects
Library
Municipal Improvements
Parking
Parks and Community Facilities 
Development
Public Safety
Sanitary Sewer System
Service Yards
Storm Sewer System
Traffic
Water Pollution Control
Water Utility System

 20,289,000
 735,000

 1,600,000
 11,231,000
 22,903,000
 1,768,000

 42,240,000

 3,148,000
 84,022,000
 1,144,000

 15,439,000
 128,398,000
 86,897,000
 2,710,000

 11,505,000
 600,000

 1,050,000
 740,000

 1,100,000
 1,710,000
 4,572,000

 1,839,000
 22,485,000

 434,000
 10,648,000
 41,356,000

 252,155,000
 3,048,000

 20,810,000
 600,000
 100,000
 610,000

 1,100,000
 700,000

 470,000
 18,177,000

 434,000
 2,920,000

 31,262,000
 115,369,000

 1,983,000

 9,526,000
 600,000

 1,025,000
 600,000

 1,100,000
 801,000

 370,000
 22,257,000

 434,000
 3,171,000

 29,605,000
 124,680,000

 2,144,000

 17,449,000
 575,000

 1,025,000
 600,000

 1,100,000
 950,000

 370,000
 18,193,000

 434,000
 2,971,000

 28,432,000
 135,367,000

 2,032,000

 79,579,000
 3,110,000
 4,800,000

 13,781,000
 27,303,000
 5,929,000

 46,812,000

 6,197,000
 165,134,000

 2,880,000
 35,149,000

 259,053,000
 714,468,000
 11,917,000

Library
Parks and Community Facilities 
Development

Communications

 700,000
 13,593,000

 6,000

 700,000
 13,324,000

 7,000

 700,000
 13,317,000

 9,000

 700,000
 13,130,000

 9,000

 678,000
 12,929,000

 12,000

 3,478,000
 66,293,000

 43,000

Contributions, Loans and Transfers to 
Capital Funds

Contributions, Loans and Transfers to 
General Fund

Total Contributions, Loans and
Transfers to Capital Funds

 14,293,000  14,024,000  14,017,000  13,830,000  13,607,000  69,771,000

Non-Construction
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2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Total
5-Year

Developer Assisted Projects
Library
Parks and Community Facilities 
Development
Public Safety
Sanitary Sewer System
Service Yards
Storm Sewer System
Traffic
Water Pollution Control
Water Utility System

Airport
Developer Assisted Projects
Library
Parks and Community Facilities 
Development
Public Safety
Sanitary Sewer System
Service Yards
Storm Sewer System
Traffic
Water Pollution Control

 4,000
 44,000

 4,480,000

 15,000
 7,000
 7,000
 6,000

 1,766,000
 4,000
 1,000

 36,846,000
 17,000
 22,000

 257,000

 69,000
 328,000

 3,000
 118,000
 858,000
 96,000

 3,000
 51,000

 4,382,000

 16,000

 8,000
 1,000

 1,750,000

 36,831,000
 18,000
 23,000

 146,000

 71,000
 335,000

 3,000
 121,000
 877,000
 98,000

 4,000
 63,000

 4,442,000

 20,000

 10,000
 1,000

 1,750,000

 28,946,000
 19,000
 23,000

 152,000

 74,000
 349,000

 3,000
 126,000
 914,000
 102,000

 6,000
 69,000

 4,465,000

 22,000

 11,000
 1,000

 1,750,000

 36,876,657
 20,000
 24,000

 158,000

 76,000
 362,000

 3,000
 130,000
 948,000
 106,000

 8,000
 91,000

 4,574,000

 29,000

 15,000
 1,000

 1,750,000

 20,287,000
 21,000
 26,000

 171,000

 82,000
 392,000

 4,000
 141,000

 1,024,000
 115,000

 25,000
 318,000

 22,343,000

 102,000
 7,000

 51,000
 10,000

 8,766,000
 4,000
 1,000

 159,786,657
 95,000

 118,000
 884,000

 372,000
 1,766,000

 16,000
 636,000

 4,621,000
 517,000

Contributions, Loans and Transfers to 
General Fund

Contributions, Loans and Transfers to 
Special Funds

Total Contributions, Loans and
Transfers to General Fund

 6,340,000  6,218,000  6,299,000  6,333,000  6,480,000  31,670,000

Non-Construction
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2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Total
5-Year

Water Utility System

Airport
Communications
Developer Assisted Projects
Library
Municipal Improvements
Parking
Parks and Community Facilities 
Development
Public Safety
Sanitary Sewer System
Service Yards
Storm Sewer System
Traffic
Water Pollution Control
Water Utility System

Developer Assisted Projects
Library
Parks and Community Facilities 
Development

 7,000

 949,000
 1,198,000
 1,131,000

 11,106,000
 515,000

 2,000
 36,144,000

 17,037,000
 8,676,000
 3,111,000
 4,656,000

 15,651,000
 29,135,000
 1,263,000

 3,249,291
 6,090,684

 72,115,902

 7,000

 171,000
 1,283,000

 660,000
 6,493,000

 150,000
 2,000

 13,558,000

 5,843,000
 8,049,000

 20,837,000
 2,178,000

 12,227,000
 40,462,000
 1,178,000

 520,000
 9,040,000

 7,000

 100,000
 1,369,000

 669,000
 6,505,000

 150,000
 2,000

 13,427,000

 5,856,000
 6,477,000
 3,340,000
 2,103,000

 10,569,000
 43,274,000
 1,208,000

 650,000
 8,040,000

 8,000

 145,000
 1,456,000

 678,000
 6,416,000

 150,000
 2,000

 13,520,000

 5,870,000
 6,381,000
 3,325,000
 1,416,000
 8,975,000

 46,682,000
 1,238,000

 700,000
 7,790,000

 8,000

 100,000
 1,534,000

 687,000
 6,428,000

 150,000
 2,000

 13,738,000

 5,883,000
 6,310,000
 3,324,000
 1,418,000
 9,059,000

 41,871,000
 1,268,000

 678,000
 7,790,000

 37,000

 1,465,000
 6,840,000
 3,825,000

 36,948,000
 1,115,000

 10,000
 90,387,000

 40,489,000
 35,893,000
 33,937,000
 11,771,000
 56,481,000

 201,424,000
 6,155,000

 3,249,291
 8,638,684

 104,775,902

Contributions, Loans and Transfers to 
Special Funds

Other Non-Construction Items

Reserves

Total Contributions, Loans and
Transfers to Special Funds

Total Other Non-Construction 
Items

 38,621,000

 130,574,000

 38,530,000

 113,091,000

 30,715,000

 95,049,000

 38,711,657

 96,254,000

 22,271,000

 91,772,000

 168,848,657

 526,740,000

Non-Construction
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2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Total
5-Year

 75,201,354
 1,273,158
 3,080,006
 9,237,356

 18,046,562

 632,852
 4,403,491
 1,582,742

 903,915
 4,512,607

 60,483,697
 3,332,354

 56,016,354
 1,041,158
 2,410,006
 7,007,356

 13,203,562

 175,852
 1,639,491
 1,732,742
 1,127,915
 3,066,607

 58,210,697
 2,554,354

 38,494,354
 773,158

 2,703,006
 4,765,356

 13,767,562

 531,852
 3,627,491
 1,379,742
 1,149,915
 1,776,607

 200,855,697
 2,743,354

 21,235,697
 468,158

 2,114,006
 2,571,356

 14,493,562

 791,852
 909,491

 1,041,742
 1,605,915
 1,621,607

 110,880,697
 2,796,354

 22,040,697
 160,158

 1,564,006
 385,356

 14,998,562

 1,332,852
 2,349,491

 703,742
 2,248,915
 1,382,607
 4,891,697
 2,960,354

 22,040,697
 160,158

 1,564,006
 385,356

 14,998,562

 1,332,852
 2,349,491

 703,742
 2,248,915
 1,382,607
 4,891,697
 2,960,354

Airport
Communications
Developer Assisted Projects
Library
Parks and Community Facilities 
Development
Public Safety
Sanitary Sewer System
Service Yards
Storm Sewer System
Traffic
Water Pollution Control
Water Utility System

TOTAL USE OF FUNDS  937,894,687  691,322,094  624,936,094  524,302,094  411,727,437  2,426,207,687

Ending Fund Balance 

Public Safety
Storm Sewer System
Traffic
Water Pollution Control
Water Utility System

 3,447,730
 12,000,000
 37,007,986
 5,000,000
 3,941,000

 8,250,000

 221,000

 520,000

 2,250,000

 293,000

 700,000

 2,900,000

 240,000

 400,000

 4,000,000

 213,000

 5,067,730
 12,000,000
 54,407,986
 5,000,000
 4,908,000

Reserves

Total Reserves  142,852,593  18,031,000  11,753,000  12,330,000  13,081,000  198,047,593

Non-Construction

 332,680,593  189,894,000  157,833,000  167,458,657  147,211,000  995,077,250Total Non-Construction

Total Ending Balance  182,690,094  148,186,094  272,568,094  160,530,437  55,018,437  55,018,437

*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*

*

The 2014-2015 through 2017-2018 Ending Balances are excluded from the FIVE-YEAR TOTAL USE OF FUNDS to avoid multiple counting of the same funds.*




