	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	5-Year Total
Construction Projects						
Airport	20,289,000	11,505,000	20,810,000	9,526,000	17,449,000	79,579,000
Communications	735,000	600,000	600,000	600,000	575,000	3,110,000
Developer Assisted Projects	1,600,000	1,050,000	100,000	1,025,000	1,025,000	4,800,000
Library	11,231,000	740,000	610,000	600,000	600,000	13,781,000
Municipal Improvements	22,903,000	1,100,000	1,100,000	1,100,000	1,100,000	27,303,000
Parking	1,768,000	1,710,000	700,000	801,000	950,000	5,929,000
Parks and Community Facilities Development	42,240,000	4,572,000				46,812,000
Public Safety	3,148,000	1,839,000	470,000	370,000	370,000	6,197,000
Sanitary Sewer System	84,022,000	22,485,000	18,177,000	22,257,000	18,193,000	165,134,000
Service Yards	1,144,000	434,000	434,000	434,000	434,000	2,880,000
Storm Sewer System	15,439,000	10,648,000	2,920,000	3,171,000	2,971,000	35,149,000
Traffic	128,398,000	41,356,000	31,262,000	29,605,000	28,432,000	259,053,000
Water Pollution Control	86,897,000	252,155,000	115,369,000	124,680,000	135,367,000	714,468,000
Water Utility System	2,710,000	3,048,000	1,983,000	2,144,000	2,032,000	11,917,000
Total Construction Projects	422,524,000	353,242,000	194,535,000	196,313,000	209,498,000	1,376,112,000
Non-Construction						
Contributions, Loans and Transfers to Capital Funds						
Library	700,000	700,000	700,000	700,000	678,000	3,478,000
Parks and Community Facilities Development	13,593,000	13,324,000	13,317,000	13,130,000	12,929,000	66,293,000
Total Contributions, Loans and Transfers to Capital Funds	14,293,000	14,024,000	14,017,000	13,830,000	13,607,000	69,771,000
Contributions, Loans and Transfers to General Fund						
Communications	6,000	7,000	9,000	9,000	12,000	43,000

						5-Year
	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	Total
Non-Construction						
Contributions, Loans and Transfers to General Fund						
Developer Assisted Projects	4,000	3,000	4,000	6,000	8,000	25,000
Library	44,000	51,000	63,000	69,000	91,000	318,000
Parks and Community Facilities Development	4,480,000	4,382,000	4,442,000	4,465,000	4,574,000	22,343,000
Public Safety	15,000	16,000	20,000	22,000	29,000	102,000
Sanitary Sewer System	7,000					7,000
Service Yards	7,000	8,000	10,000	11,000	15,000	51,000
Storm Sewer System	6,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	10,000
Traffic	1,766,000	1,750,000	1,750,000	1,750,000	1,750,000	8,766,000
Water Pollution Control	4,000					4,000
Water Utility System	1,000					1,000
Total Contributions, Loans and Transfers to General Fund	6,340,000	6,218,000	6,299,000	6,333,000	6,480,000	31,670,000
Contributions, Loans and Transfers to Special Funds						
Airport	36,846,000	36,831,000	28,946,000	36,876,657	20,287,000	159,786,657
Developer Assisted Projects	17,000	18,000	19,000	20,000	21,000	95,000
Library	22,000	23,000	23,000	24,000	26,000	118,000
Parks and Community Facilities Development	257,000	146,000	152,000	158,000	171,000	884,000
Public Safety	69,000	71,000	74,000	76,000	82,000	372,000
Sanitary Sewer System	328,000	335,000	349,000	362,000	392,000	1,766,000
Service Yards	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	4,000	16,000
Storm Sewer System	118,000	121,000	126,000	130,000	141,000	636,000
Traffic	858,000	877,000	914,000	948,000	1,024,000	4,621,000
Water Pollution Control	96,000	98,000	102,000	106,000	115,000	517,000

	0044 0045	0045 0040	0040 0047	0047.0040	0040 0040	5-Year
	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	Total
Non-Construction						
Contributions, Loans and Transfers to						
Special Funds Water Utility System	7,000	7,000	7,000	8,000	8,000	37,000
•		38,530,000	30,715,000	38,711,657	22,271,000	168,848,657
Total Contributions, Loans and Transfers to Special Funds	38,621,000	38,530,000	30,715,000	36,711,657	22,271,000	100,040,007
Other Non-Construction Items						
Airport	949,000	171,000	100,000	145,000	100,000	1,465,000
Communications	1,198,000	1,283,000	1,369,000	1,456,000	1,534,000	6,840,000
Developer Assisted Projects	1,131,000	660,000	669,000	678,000	687,000	3,825,000
Library	11,106,000	6,493,000	6,505,000	6,416,000	6,428,000	36,948,000
Municipal Improvements	515,000	150,000	150,000	150,000	150,000	1,115,000
Parking	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	10,000
Parks and Community Facilities	36,144,000	13,558,000	13,427,000	13,520,000	13,738,000	90,387,000
Development	/					
Public Safety	17,037,000	5,843,000	5,856,000	5,870,000	5,883,000	40,489,000
Sanitary Sewer System	8,676,000	8,049,000	6,477,000	6,381,000	6,310,000	35,893,000
Service Yards	3,111,000	20,837,000	3,340,000	3,325,000	3,324,000	33,937,000
Storm Sewer System	4,656,000	2,178,000	2,103,000	1,416,000	1,418,000	11,771,000
Traffic	15,651,000	12,227,000	10,569,000	8,975,000	9,059,000	56,481,000
Water Pollution Control	29,135,000	40,462,000	43,274,000	46,682,000	41,871,000	201,424,000
Water Utility System	1,263,000	1,178,000	1,208,000	1,238,000	1,268,000	6,155,000
Total Other Non-Construction Items	130,574,000	113,091,000	95,049,000	96,254,000	91,772,000	526,740,000
Reserves						
Developer Assisted Projects	3,249,291					3,249,291
Library	6,090,684	520,000	650,000	700,000	678,000	8,638,684
Parks and Community Facilities Development	72,115,902	9,040,000	8,040,000	7,790,000	7,790,000	104,775,902

	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	5-Year Total
Non-Construction						
Reserves						
Public Safety	3,447,730		520,000	700,000	400,000	5,067,730
Storm Sewer System	12,000,000					12,000,000
Traffic	37,007,986	8,250,000	2,250,000	2,900,000	4,000,000	54,407,986
Water Pollution Control	5,000,000					5,000,000
Water Utility System	3,941,000	221,000	293,000	240,000	213,000	4,908,000
Total Reserves	142,852,593	18,031,000	11,753,000	12,330,000	13,081,000	198,047,593
Total Non-Construction	332,680,593	189,894,000	157,833,000	167,458,657	147,211,000	995,077,250
Ending Fund Balance						
Airport	75,201,354	56,016,354	38,494,354	21,235,697	22,040,697	22,040,697*
Communications	1,273,158	1,041,158	773,158	468,158	160,158	160,158*
Developer Assisted Projects	3,080,006	2,410,006	2,703,006	2,114,006	1,564,006	1,564,006*
Library	9,237,356	7,007,356	4,765,356	2,571,356	385,356	385,356*
Parks and Community Facilities	18,046,562	13,203,562	13,767,562	14,493,562	14,998,562	14,998,562*
Development						
Public Safety	632,852	175,852	531,852	791,852	1,332,852	1,332,852*
Sanitary Sewer System	4,403,491	1,639,491	3,627,491	909,491	2,349,491	2,349,491*
Service Yards	1,582,742	1,732,742	1,379,742	1,041,742	703,742	703,742*
Storm Sewer System	903,915	1,127,915	1,149,915	1,605,915	2,248,915	2,248,915*
Traffic	4,512,607	3,066,607	1,776,607	1,621,607	1,382,607	1,382,607*
Water Pollution Control	60,483,697	58,210,697	200,855,697	110,880,697	4,891,697	4,891,697*
Water Utility System	3,332,354	2,554,354	2,743,354	2,796,354	2,960,354	2,960,354*
Total Ending Balance	182,690,094	148,186,094	272,568,094	160,530,437	55,018,437	55,018,437*
TOTAL USE OF FUNDS	937,894,687	691,322,094	624,936,094	524,302,094	411,727,437	2,426,207,687*

^{*} The 2014-2015 through 2017-2018 Ending Balances are excluded from the FIVE-YEAR TOTAL USE OF FUNDS to avoid multiple counting of the same funds.